RESOLUTION 2023-26

JAMESTOWN, BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA

WHEREAS, be it resolved that on this day the Town Council of the Town of
Jamestown, Indiana resolved that by reason of uncollectible debts, totaling

$47.23 owed to the Town of Jamestown Utilities the same are hereby charged

off the books of accounts receivables in Electric and Water:

Andre, Robyn
Clements, Vivian
Gallimore, Bruce
Roe, Kaylee

Ruckle, Sarah
Shaffer, Tracy
Shepherd, Marsha
Washington, Shannon
Yancey, Shawn

Neal, Richard

Ruiz Family Restaurant

99101-53039
99102-3559
99105-53679
99101-43547
99103-14554
99105-53857
99105-43056
99101-4551
99103-301
99104-17629

99101-3852

$.06
$0.88
$0.95
$0.57
$0.77
$0.83
$0.03
$0.25
$20.35
$18.46
$4.08

12/19/2022 -Uncollectable
07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
04/26/2023 -Uncollectable
12/19/2022 -Uncollectable
12/19/2022 -Uncollectable
5/12/2022 -Uncollectable

07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
01/29/2021 -Uncollectable
09/08/2023 -Uncollectable
01/13/2023 -Uncollectable

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on this day the Town Council of the
Town of Jamestown, Boone County, Indiana met at a duly called and authorized



meeting of the Council and the following resolution was made, seconded, and
adopted by those present at the meeting, which constituted a majority of the
council;

Adopted this 28" day of December, 2023.
JAMESTOWN TOWN COUNCIL

Attest:

Shane Childress, Member
Lori Hieston, Clerk-Treasurer

Carol Leeke, Member

VACANT, Member





