RESOLUTION 2023-26

JAMESTOWN, BOONE COUNTY, INDIANA

WHEREAS, be it resolved that on this day the Town Council of the Town of Jamestown, Indiana resolved that by reason of uncollectible debts, totaling \$47.23 owed to the Town of Jamestown Utilities the same are hereby charged off the books of accounts receivables in Electric and Water:

Andre, Robyn	99101-53039	\$.06	12/19/2022 - Uncollectable
Clements, Vivian	99102-3559	\$0.88	07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
Gallimore, Bruce	99105-53679	\$0.95	04/26/2023 -Uncollectable
Roe, Kaylee	99101-43547	\$0.57	12/19/2022 - Uncollectable
Ruckle, Sarah	99103-14554	\$0.77	12/19/2022 -Uncollectable
Shaffer, Tracy	99105-53857	\$0.83	5/12/2022 -Uncollectable
Shepherd, Marsha	99105-43056	\$0.03	07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
Washington, Shannon	99101-4551	\$0.25	07/19/2022 -Uncollectable
Yancey, Shawn	99103-301	\$20.35	01/29/2021 -Uncollectable
Neal, Richard	99104-17629	\$18.46	09/08/2023 -Uncollectable
Ruiz Family Restaurant	99101-3852	\$4.08	01/13/2023 -Uncollectable

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on this day the Town Council of the Town of Jamestown, Boone County, Indiana met at a duly called and authorized

meeting of the Council and the following resolution was made, seconded, and adopted by those present at the meeting, which constituted a majority of the council;

Adopted this 28 th day of December, 2023 JAMESTOWN TOWN COUNCIL		
Shane Childress, Member	Attest:	ori Hieston, Clerk-Treasurer
Carol Leeke, Member		

VACANT, Member